MRW
Motorized Rotary Wheels
Fig. 1 Most popular models of MRW rotary wheels(from the left MRW-75-12, MRW-75-8, MRW-44-12 and MRW-44-8)
 1 Basic information
 It is technically possible to test EO imaging/laser systems using simple mechanical adapters that enable manual replace-
ment of the active target located at the collimator’s focal plane. However manual target exchange is inconvenient, time-con-
suming, and – most importantly – can lead to unwanted temperature fluctuations of the target. Therefore Motorized Rotary
Wheels (MRW) are essential components of Inframet systems for testing electro-optical imaging devices. Their main function
is to enable automated switching of test targets placed at the focal plane of a collimator. There are six available MRW models.
 2 Models of MWR wheel
Tab. 1: Available models of MRW rotary wheels
Model
Max target
size [mm]
Number
of targets
Optimal size
of source
emitter [mm]
MRW-44-8 44 8 50
MRW-44-12 44 12 50
MRW-75-8 75 8 100
MRW-75-12 75 12 100
MRW-107-8 107 8 150
MRW-107-12 107 12 150
The primary difference between MRW models is  in the maxi-
mum size of the target they support. There are three standard tar-
get sizes: 44 mm, 75 mm, and 107 mm. This size refers both to the
side length of square slots and the diameter of circular slots in the

driver
A
Special ver-
sion of MRW
wheel capable
to precise fo-
cusing of tar-
gets in the
wheel
F
MRW-107-8
MRW-107-
12
Example codes:
• MRW-107-8  means MRW 107-8 model in basic version (no U,C,Y,A,F options)
• MRW-107-8-UCY means MRW 107-8  model in with options U,C,Y.
If F option is needed then it is also accepted if model code is changed to from MRW to FRW. This special treatment of focusing is due to big change
of design needed when this option is chosen.
 10 Technical specifications
Model/features MRW-44-8 MRW-44-12 MRW-75-8 MRW-75-12 MRW-107-8 MRW-107-12